KHALIFA FUND

Khalifa Fund was established in June 2007 by Presidential Decree (Law 14 of 2005), as an independent Not for Profit SME Socio Economic Development agency of the Government of Abu Dhabi. The purpose of establishing the fund is to help develop local enterprises in Abu Dhabi by instilling and enriching the culture of investment amongst UAE nationals, as well as supporting

and developing small to medium-sized investments in the Emirate. Khalifa Fund initially started with a total capital investment of AED 300 million.

Khalifa Fund's role is to fuel an entrepreneurial culture, drive innovation and sustainable growth of Emirati SMEs that contribute to social and economic development of the UAE. Khalifa Fund's role emerged in line with Abu Dhabi Vision 2030, which aims to have a sustainable, diversified economy and to ensure the balance of social and regional development.